

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Dec 12, 2013, 1:28 pm
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

No. 88949-0

E CPK
RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1,
Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON and PETER GOLDMARK, et al.
Appellants/Cross-Respondents.

**APPELLANTS STATE OF WASHINGTON AND PETER
GOLDMARK'S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF**

PACIFICA LAW GROUP LLP
1191 Second Avenue, Suite 2100
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 245-1700

Paul J. Lawrence, WSBA #13557
Sarah C. Johnson, WSBA #34529
Kymberly K. Evanson, WSBA #39973

Special Assistant Attorneys General for
Appellants State of Washington and Peter
Goldmark

Table of Contents

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	2
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	3
A.	DNR’s Fiduciary Duty to Manage School Trust Lands.....	3
B.	The PUD Seeks To Condemn State School Trust Land For An Electric Transmission Line.	5
C.	Proceedings before Trial Court and Court of Appeals.	6
IV.	STANDARD OF REVIEW	8
V.	ARGUMENT.....	8
A.	The School Trust Lands at Issue are Sufficiently Dedicated to a Public Use and are not Subject to Condemnation.....	9
B.	DNR’s Trust Management Obligations Require It to Make Determinations Regarding the Use of Trust Lands.	16
VI.	CONCLUSION.....	19

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>City of Olympia v. Drebeck</i> , 156 Wn.2d 289, 126 P.3d 802 (2006).....	8
<i>City of Seattle v. State</i> , 54 Wn.2d 139, 338 P.2d 126 (1959).....	13
<i>City of Tacoma v. State</i> , 121 Wash. 448, 209 P. 700 (1922).....	13, 14
<i>City of Tacoma v. Taxpayers of Tacoma</i> , 49 Wn.2d 781, 307 P.2d 567 (1957).....	9, 12
<i>Dickgieser v. State</i> , 153 Wn.2d 530, 105 P.3d 26 (2005).....	12
<i>Ervien v. United States</i> , 251 U.S. 41, 40 S. Ct. 75 (1919).....	4
<i>Hisle v. Todd Pac. Shipyards Corp.</i> , 151 Wn.2d 853, 93 P.3d 108 (2004).....	8
<i>Kruse v. Hemp</i> , 121 Wn.2d 715, 853 P.2d 1373 (1993).....	8
<i>Occidental Life Ins. Co. of Cal. v. Blume</i> , 65 Wn.2d 643, 399 P.2d 76 (1965).....	17, 18
<i>Pub. Util. Dist. No. 1 of Okanogan Cty. v. State</i> , 174 Wn. App. 793, 301 P.3d 472 (2013).....	7, 10, 11, 14
<i>Roberts v. City of Seattle</i> , 63 Wash. 573, 116 P. 25 (1911).....	13, 14
<i>Skamania Cty. v. State</i> , 102 Wn.2d 127, 685 P.2d 576 (1984).....	1, 4, 17
<i>Soundview Pulp Co. v. Taylor</i> , 21 Wn.2d 261, 150 P.2d 839 (1944).....	16
<i>State v. Kittitas Cty.</i> , 107 Wash. 326, 181 P. 698 (1919).....	10, 12, 15
<i>State v. Superior Ct. for Jefferson Cty.</i> , 91 Wash. 454, 157 P. 1097 (1916).....	9, 14, 15, 17

<i>State v. Superior Ct. for Mason Cty.,</i> 99 Wash. 496, 169 P. 994 (1918).....	13
<i>State v. Superior Ct. of Chelan Cty.,</i> 36 Wash. 381, 78 P. 1011 (1904).....	15

Statutes

Enabling Act, ch. 180, 25 Stat. §§ 10-11 (1889)	3, 11, 16
RCW 34.05.570	18
RCW 43.30	4
RCW 43.30.155	5
RCW 43.30.215	5
RCW 43.30.421	5
RCW 43.30.430	5
RCW 79.02.010	7, 10
RCW 79.13.010	4
RCW 79.13.030	4
RCW 79.13.060	4
RCW 79.13.380	4
RCW 79.13.390	4
RCW 79.13.600	6
RCW 79.22.050	11
RCW 79.36.355	5
Wa. Const. Art. XVI, § 1	3, 11, 16

Other Authorities

Methow Transmission Project Final Environmental Impact Statement ("FEIS") available at http://www.okanoganpud.org/methowtrans/FEIS	5
Op. Att’y Gen. 11, Question 5(b) (1996).....	4
